
STATE OF CALIFORNIA- DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT 
SCO ID: 

STD 213A (Rev. 4/2020) 

0 CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED __ PAGES 

AGREEMENT NUMBER 

21-CDBG-H K--00098 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 

1 
1. This Agreement is entered into between the Contracting Agency and the Contractor named below: 

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME 

Department of Housing and Community Development (HCD) 

CONTRACTOR NAME 

County of El Dorado 

2. The term of this Agreement is: 

START DATE 

6/29/2022 

THROUGH END DATE 

9/29/2023 

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is: 

$1,498,000.00 

Purchasing Authority Number 

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and 
incorporated herein: 

The term of this Agreement referenced on the STD 213 and in Exhibit A, Section 4.a is extended from December 28, 2022, to September 29, 2023. All 
references in this Agreement to Term shall mean such date. The Expenditure Deadline referenced in Exhibit A, Section 4. B. is hereby extended to June 
29, 2023. All references in this Agreement to the Expenditure Deadline shall mean such date. The deadline for completion of the First Milestone 
identified in Exhibit E, Section Vis extended to no later than June 29, 2023, which is also the Expenditure Deadline. Exhibit B, Section A.2. is amended to 
read as follows, "The Final Financial Report for the activity must be marked final and submitted before the Expenditure Deadline. Financial Reports 
submitted after the Expenditure deadline may not be eligible for reimbursement". Exhibit D, Section 26 is revised to reflect that the expenditure period 
is twelve (12) months, not three (3) months. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO. 

CONTRACTOR 

CONTRACTOR NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.) 

County of El Dorado 

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS 

2850 Fairlane Court 

PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING 

Karen L. Garner 

CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

Karen L. Garner Digitally signed by Karen L. Garner 
Date: 2022.12.21 09:37:38-08'00' 

CITY 

Placerville 

TITLE 

!
STATE 

CA I
ZIP 

95667 

Planning and Building Department Director 

DATE SIGNED 

12/21/2022 

Page 1 of 2 

23-0076 B 1 of 2



STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

STANDARD AGREEMENT-AMENDMENT 
SCO ID: 

STD 213A {Rev. 4/2020) 

0 CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME 

AGREEMENT NUMBER 

PAGES 21-CDBG-HK--00098 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Department of Housing and Community Development (HCD) 

CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS 

2020 W. El Camino Avenue 

PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING 

Michael White 

CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

M ·,cha e I .Wh ·, te Digitally signed by Michael.White 
Date: 2022.12.23 08:08:24 -08'00' 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 

1 

CITY 

Sacramento 

TITLE 

Purchasing Authority Number 

!
STATE IZIP 

CA 95833 

Manager, Contract Services 

DATE SIGNED 

12/23/2022 

EXEMPTION (If Applicable) 

Exempt per SCM Vol. 1 4.04. A.3 (DGS memo dated 
6/12/1981) 

Page 2 of2 

23-0076 B 2 of 2




